	™ ∩≂/∩e/ว	<u>(UUZ</u>	
	05-21		
Form PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003)			U.S. Patent and Trademark O
	10245	3335	₹₹
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademants:	Please moord the alta	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(iss)	5-19-03	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ics)
		Nama: Janc	Kollonitech (deceased)
Merck and Co. Inc		Internal Addr	ms: (Thomas C Phelan
		Current i	
Additional name(s) of conveying partyle	e) attached? Yes MNo	Summit.	Bank NOW Fleet Bank
3. Nature of conveyance:		EXECUTO	DRS Of Estate of J.K
Y Assignment	Merger		s: 3, Plymouth Drive
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Strept Addres	5.
Other			
		Citre Mastf	ield State: NJ Zip: 07090
Execution Date: 14 Oct 199	8		
Execution Date: 11 000 133		Additional nume(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔀 N
4. Application number(s) or pata	nt number(s):		
	• • • • • •		
If this document is being filed		ication, the executi	on date of the application is:
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new appl	•	on date of the application is:
-	together with a new appl	•	
-	together with a new appl	•	(5) 5 030 645
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at whom correspondence	B. Patent No.	(5) 5 030 645
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at Whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.	(s) <u>5 030 645</u> No
A. Patent Application No.(5)	Additional numbers at Whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.	(s) <u>5 030 645</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should t	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.	(s) <u>5 030 645</u> No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.	(s) <u>5 030 645</u> No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.	(5) <u>5 030 645</u> No of applications and patents involved: [DFR 3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No. Esched? Yes [X] 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed [X] Authorize	(s) <u>5 030 645</u> No of applications and patents involved: [DFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(5)	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No. Esched? Yes [X] 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed [X] Authorize	(5) <u>5 030 645</u> No of applications and patents involved: [DFR 3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No. Esched? Yes [X] 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed [X] Authorize	(s) <u>5 030 645</u> No of applications and patents involved: [DFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Street	B. Patent No. Esched? Yes [X] 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed [X] Authorize	(s) <u>5 030 645</u> No of applications and patents involved: [DFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Street	B. Patent No. Esched? Yes [X] 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed [X] Authorize	(s) <u>5 030 645</u> No of applications and patents involved: [DFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(5)	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Street	B. Patent No. Isohad? Yes (X) 6. Total number of 7. Total fes (37 C Enclosed (X) Authorize 6. Deposit accou	(s) <u>5 030 645</u> No of applications and patents involved: [DFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(5)	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Street	B. Patent No. Esched? Yes [X] 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed [X] Authorize	(s) <u>5 030 645</u> No of applications and patents involved: [DFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(5)	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Street	B. Patent No. Isohad? Yes (X) 6. Total number of 7. Total fes (37 C Enclosed (X) Authorize 6. Deposit accou	(s) <u>5 030 645</u> No of applications and patents involved: [DFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(5)	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Street	B. Patent No. Isohad? Yes (X) 6. Total number of 7. Total fes (37 C Enclosed (X) Authorize 6. Deposit accou	(5) <u>5 030 645</u> (No of applications and patents involved: [CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d to be charged to deposit account int number: 02-1750
A. Patent Application No.(5)	Additional numbers at whom correspondence be mailed: Street Zip: 08840	B. Patent No. Isohad? Yes (X) 6. Total number of 7. Total fes (37 C Enclosed (X) Authorize 6. Deposit accou	(s) <u>5 030 645</u> No of applications and patents involved: [DFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> d to be charged to deposit account

elener of Polonia & Trailemento, Bor Washington, D.C. 2023:

Patent No.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received, MERCK & CO., INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey ("Assignor"), having offices at Whitehouse Station, New Jersey, and whose mailing address is One Merck Drive, P.O. Box 100, Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Janos Kollonitsch, 3 Plymouth Road, Westfield, New Jersey 07090, USA, and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in each of the following United States Patents, and agree that the assignment is recorded in the Patent Office:

4,325, 9 61	April 20, 1982	
4,347,374	August 31, 1982	
4,447,443	May 8, 1984	
5,030,645	July 9, 1991	
4,695,588	September 22, 1987	
	•	

Executed at Rahway, New Jersey, this 14 day of October, 1994.

ASSIGNOR:

Issue Date

MERCE & CO., INC. Bv: e President. lior

Basic Research - Rahway

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

I hereby agree to the aforementioned assignment and apply for recordation of the assignment in the registers of the Patent Office.

Place

Date

Dr. Janos Kollonitsch

PATENT REEL: 014074 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 05/06/2003